

## FEE STRUCTURE @ 2025-26 RESIDENTIAL

Registration Charge (One Time) - Rs. 2000/-

PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	Nr to UKG	1 to 4	5 to 8	9 & 10	11 & 12
Admission Fee (One Time)	40,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
Annual Fee (Yearly) Non - Refundable	18,000	22,000	26,000	28,000	28,000
TOTAL	58,000	82,000	86,000	88,000	88,000

PAYABLE ANNUALLY	Nr to UKG	1 to 4	5 to 8	9 & 10	11 & 12				
Tuition Fee (Yearly)	46,200	50,400	58,200	66,000	80,400				
Hostel Fee (Yearly)  Hostel Fee includes boarding, lodging, Remedials, Laundry and Haircut, Co-Curricular, Sports & Games	237,000	252,000	270,000	288,000	300,000				
TOTAL	2,83,200	3,02,400	3,28,200	3,54,000	3,80,400				
INSTALLMENT SCHEDULE									
1st Instalment (Before 10th April)	70,800	75,600	82,050	88,500	95,100				
2nd Instalment (Before 30th June)	70,800	75,600	82,050	88,500	95,100				
3rd Instalment (Before 30th September)	70,800	75,600	82,050	88,500	95,100				
4th Instalment (Before 31st December)	70,800	75,600	82,050	88,500	95,100				

Lab Charges of Rs. 6000/- Per Year, will be charged for Class 11 and 12 - Science.

## NOTE

- 1. Books, Stationery and Uniform Charges are to be paid separately.
- Annual Fee is payable every year at the beginning of the session with 1st Instalment.
- 3. Imprest money has to be deposited for students personal expenses and a minimum balance to be maintained at all times.
- 4. A late payment penalty is chargeable @ Rs. 100/- per day after the due date.
- 5. Late reporting will be charged @ Rs. 500/- per day.

## **DOCUMENTS REQUIRED**

- 4 coloured passport size photo of the child and both parents.
- 2. Transfer Certificate
- 3. Birth Certificate
- 4. Latest academic report card
- Aadhar / Passport copy of the child and both parents
- Medical form (format will be given by the School)
- Caste Certificate (for SC/ST/OBC candidates only)
- 8. Migration Certificate (For Class 11 only)